
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034700-2025 

Tender

Site HV/LV Supplies Maintenance

THE PIRBRIGHT INSTITUTE

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-034700
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055285 
Published 24 June 2025, 12:26pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

EMS/HVLVSM25-001

Description

The contract is for a single supplier to provide Site HV/LV Supplies Maintenance - at The
Pirbright Institute, Ash Road, Pirbright, Surrey, GU24 0NF.

The HV/LV engineers will be reporting and working alongside the Site Electrical
Supervisor to perform HV/LV Injection testing and maintenance.

Please note on completion and receipt of a fully compliant and signed Confidentiality
Agreement Form (Appendix H ) then Appendix E- Contract Specification Document Site
HV/LV Supplies Maintenance will be issued.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034700-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034700-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037432-2025


Page 2 to 6

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

Total value (estimated)

£31,000 excluding VAT

£37,200 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

14 August 2025 to 14 August 2029

4 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

31000000 - Electrical machinery, apparatus, equipment and consumables; lighting

31100000 - Electric motors, generators and transformers

31170000 - Transformers

31172000 - Voltage transformers

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services



Page 3 to 6

Framework 

Maximum number of suppliers

Unlimited

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

0%

Framework operation description

The contract is for a single supplier to provide Site HV/LV Supplies Maintenance - at The
Pirbright Institute, Ash Road, Pirbright, Surrey, GU24 0NF.

The HV/LV engineers will be reporting and working alongside the Site Electrical
Supervisor to perform HV/LV Injection testing and maintenance.

Award method when using the framework

Without competition

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

Establishing party only

Participation 



Page 4 to 6

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

7 July 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

15 July 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Submissions for this tender need to be made via https://in-
tendhost.co.uk/thepirbrightinstitute/aspx/Home .

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thepirbrightinstitute/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thepirbrightinstitute/aspx/Home


Page 5 to 6

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thepirbrightinstitute/aspx/Home

ITT Pack Site HV/LV Supplies Maintenance can be viewed via https://in-
tendhost.co.uk/thepirbrightinstitute/aspx/Home .

Upon completion of Appendix H- Confidentiality Agreement, the full ITT pack including
Appendix E- Contract Specifications will be issued.

Contracting authority 

THE PIRBRIGHT INSTITUTE

Companies House: 00559784

Pirbright Laboratory Ash Road

Woking

GU24 0NF

United Kingdom

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thepirbrightinstitute/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thepirbrightinstitute/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thepirbrightinstitute/aspx/Home


Page 6 to 6

Contact name: Alina Ungureanu

Email: Procurement.department@pirbright.ac.uk

Website: https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thepirbrightinstitute/aspx/Home

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement.department@pirbright.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thepirbrightinstitute/aspx/Home
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Framework
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thepirbrightinstitute/aspx/Home

	Contracting authority
	THE PIRBRIGHT INSTITUTE


		2025-07-31T20:38:35+0100
	TCPDF




